Pristine Valley Dryport Pvt. Ltd.

Inland Clearance Depot, ICD Birgunj, Sirsiya Dryport, Parsa, Nepal
PAN: 609754971

Terminal Tariff with effect from 07-Aug-2022 and remain valid till further notification.

ristine Valley

Passion on Move

Description of Activities

Amount in (NPR)
20' 40'

IMPORT - Terminal Handling Charges
Factory Destuffing
ICD Destuffing

Warehouse Delivery

7,054.30 9,716.30
9,111.30 12,136.30
9,111.30 12,136.30

EXPORT - Terminal Handling Charges
Factory Stuffing
ICD Stuffing

Warehouse Delivery

7,054.30 9,716.30
9,111.30 12,136.30
9,111.30 12,136.30

Import warehouse charges Per day Per MT
1to 3 days Free

4th to 10th day 93.17

11th to 30th day 119.79
31st day onwards 186.34
Export warehouse charges Per day Per MT
1 to 3 days Free

4th to 10th day 53.24

11th to 30th day 66.55

31st day onwards 93.17
Open Yard Charges - Container Per day Per MT
1st day (Date of unloading) Free

2nd to 7th day 53.24

8th day onwards 79.86

Container Parking Charges (Loaded/Empty)

1st day (Date of unloading)
2nd to 7th day
8th day onwards

Per day Per Container

Free Free
219.62 292.82
292.82 439.23

Vehicle Parking Charges

Per day Per Vehicle

1st day (Date of entry) Free

2nd to 7th day 219.62
8th day onwards 292.82
Vehicle Entry fee

Commercial Vehicle (Weight <10 MT) 146.41
Commercial Vehicle (Weight >10 MT) 292.82
Light Vehicle (Weight <5 MT) 73.21

Rikshaw/Hand Trolley 22.63

Miscellaneous Charges
Labour Loading Charges
Bagging Charges (Per MT)

Survey Charges per container

2057.00 2420.00
220.00
1210.00




Amount in (NPR)
Description of Activity

20' 40'
CHARGES FOR INDIVIDUAL ACTIVITIES
Handling of Loaded Container (Complete Cycle) 3,993.00 5,390.55
Handling of Empty Container (Complete Cycle) 865.15  1,331.00
Weighment charges 146.41 146.41
Transfer of loaded container for survey and other purposes (one time operation) 1,331.00 1,663.75
Transfer of empty container for survey and other purposes (one time operation) 865.15  1,331.00
Handling of LCL cargo including Ioading/unloading & stuffing/destuffing (Per MT) 332.75
Terminal Handling Charges - Bagged, Break Bulk, Bulk Cargo & Loose Cargo
Bagged Cargo/Break Bulk Cargo (Per MT) 271.04
Bulk Cargo & Loose Cargo (Per MT) 399.30
Storage Charges - Bagged and Break Bulk Cargo Per day per MT
1to 3 days Free
4th to 10th day 93.17
11th to 30th day 119.79
31st day onwards 186.34
Open Yard Charges - Bulk & Loose Cargo Per day per MT
1st day (Date of unloading) Free
2nd to 7th day 53.24
8th day onwards 79.86
Railway Freight
Railway freight to ICD Birgunj from International Border 532.40 798.60
Railway Freight from ICD Birgunj to International Border 532.40 798.60
Railway freight to ICD Birgunj from International Border (Bagged & Break Bulk Cargo per MT) 20.57
Railway Freight from ICD Birgunj to International Border (Bagged & Break Bulk Cargo per MT) 20.57
Railway freight to ICD Birgunj from International Border (Bulk & Loose Cargo per MT) 15.73
Railway Freight from ICD Birgunj to International Border (Bulk & Loose Cargo per MT) 15.73

Additional Terms:

Hazardous cargo : Rates shall be charged double for hazardous cargo

Over Dimensional Container : 25% extra shall be charged over the normal charges

Cancellation after nomination : Survey Charges of NPR 1210 shall be charged along with Parking & Handling Charges

Detention / Stabling Charges levied by Indian Railways on BCN/BRN rakes at Raxaul station shall be on customer account

Transportation shall be on party account, the customer shall make arrangement for trucks/trailers for taking delivery of the cargo on their
own.

It is proposed that on arrival of Bulk & Loose Cargo (BRN rakes), customers shall arrange at least 14 vehicles in advance for taking direct
delivery of cargo, otherwise shifting of cargo will be undertaken and charged at the rate of NPR 279.51 per metric ton.

Advance consent of Pristine Valley to be taken for planning a rake into ICD Birgunj for smooth operation and avoid detention, Pristine Valley
will not be responsible for any demurrage on BRN rakes carrying Bulk & Loose Cargo, arriving without proper dunnage.

Any Railway Detention accrued on Break Bulk & Bagged Cargo in BCN Rakes for reason beyond the control of Pristine Valley shall be on
party's account.

In case the rake is placed on non-working line (stabling line) then any detention/stabling accrued, will be on party account.

It is to be mentioned that iron and steel cargo are to be booked by party on flat wagons only. BOST & other BOXN wagons may be avoided.
All Charges to be deposited before taking delivery of cargo/container.

Railway Detention/Stabing Charges are to be paid in INR DD.

Cheque/DD should be in favour of Pristine Valley Dryport Private Limited payable at Birgunj only.

Bank details: Everest Bank Limited, Dryport Branch, Account No. 01500105200331

Note: VAT shall be charged extra as applicable

ICD Address: Sirsiya Dryport, ICD Birgunj, Parsa, Nepal
Contact Details: Mr. Vikas Sharma (+977-98015-66050), Mr. Atul Sharma (+977-98015-66052)




